shares to be issued upon exercise of the conversion right to the Bonds will be fully paid and rank pari passu in all respects with the Shares then in issue

on the date on which the name of the exercising bondholder is registered as holder of the relevant conversion shares in the register of members of the

Company.

As at 30 June 2020, the total outstanding principal amount of the Bonds was EUR1,000,000,000 (equivalent to RMB7,949,100,000). There had not

been any exercise of conversion right of the Bonds during the financial period, and no redemption right had been exercised by the bondholders or the

Company during the financial period.

Interim Report 2020  ANTA Sports Products Limited 69

Assuming the Bonds were fully exercised on 30 June 2020, the shareholdings of the Company immediately before and after the full exercise of the Bonds

are set out below for illustration purposes:

Shareholding immediately before the full

exercise of the Bonds

Upon full conversion of the Bonds at the

conversion price of HK$104.68 each

Name of Shareholders

Number of

Shares

Approximate %

of issued share

capital of the

Company

Number of

Shares

Approximate %

of issued share

capital of the

Company

Anta Internatonal (Note) 1,373,625,000 50.82% 1,373,625,000 49.31%

Anda Holdings (Note) 160,875,000 5.95% 160,875,000 5.78%

Anda Investment (Note) 115,500,000 4.27% 115,500,000 4.15%

Shine Well 9,446,000 0.35% 9,446,000 0.34%

Talent Trend 1,000,000 0.04% 1,000,000 0.04%

Bondholders – – 82,600,306 2.97%

Other Shareholders 1,042,383,000 38.57% 1,042,383,000 37.41%

Total 2,702,829,000 100.00% 2,785,429,306 100.00%

Notes:	Each of Anda Holdings and Anda Investments is wholly-owned by Anta International.

Based on the cash and cash equivalents and the fixed deposits held at banks with maturity over three months as at 30 June 2020, the Company has the

ability to meet its redemption obligation under the Bonds.

Please refer to note 18(c) to the interim financial report for further details of the Bonds.

Bondholders to convert or redeem

The analysis of the Company’s share price at which it would be equally financially advantageous for the bondholders to convert or redeem the Bonds

based on their implied rate of return (and therefore the bondholders would be indifferent as to whether the Bonds are converted or redeemed) at certain